## Annexure-E2

	ABSTRACT STATEMENT	OF ELECTION EXPENSES
	PAR	RT-I
I	Name of the Candidate	Sh./Smt./ Km. WIKLPAR LYNGDOY
II	Number and name of Constituency	24- MANPHLANK (ST)
Ш	Name of State/Union Territory	
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly / Lok Sabha / Bye- election)	General Election to State Alsembly
V	Date of declaration of result	03/03/2018 SHASPHORLANK Z. MANTHON
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	SHALPHANLANK Z. MANTHON  HALLAI MANROH, EKH - 793008
VII	If candidate is set up by a political party, Please mention the name of the political party	PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC FRONT
VIII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	Yes/No

Date:

Signature of the Candidate

Place:

Name

DONKUPAR LYNGDOH

S. No.	Particulars	Amt. Incurred / Auth. by Candidate/ Election agent(in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred/ authorized by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred / authorized by others (in Rs.)	Total Election expenditure (3)+(4)+(5)
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:- I. a: Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political party (Enclose as per Schedule-I)	55,169	_	-	55,189
	b: Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (ie: other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)	5	_	_	1
П	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S.No. I above(Enclose as per Schedule-3)	_	_	-	,
Ш	Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media (Enclose as per Schedule-4)	-	-	_	-
IV	Expenditure on campaign vehicle(s), used by candidate(Enclose as per schedule-5)	58,040	-	P.	58,040
V	Expenses of campaign workers / agents (Enclose as per Schedule –6)	30900			30,900
VI	Any other campaign expenditure	1,12, 133	K -	575	1,12,433
- 1	Grand Total	256,562	-	1	2 56,562

\* Details of exponditure shown below :-

(i) Handbook	250
(ii) Security Deposit	5000
Wii) Bank changed	115
(iv) kegal feed including Advocate charges, etc. (v) Legal feed including Advocate charges etc.	10,000
(vi) Difference between the condidate Register	96,715
and the S.O.R.	1,12,433

Myble

S No	Particulars	Amount (in Rs.)
1	2	3
1	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule - 7)	7,60,000
п	Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -8)	-
Ш	Lump sum amount received from any person/ company/ firm/ associations / body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc. (Enclose as per Schedule -9)	1
	Total	7,60,000

shyble

## PART- IV

## FORM OF AFFIDAVIT

Befor	e the District Election Officer(District, State/Union Territory)
Affid	avit of Shri/Smt/Ms(S/o, W/o, D/o)
.I	son/wife/daughter of years, do hereby solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under :-
(1)	That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the People  / Legislative Assembly of
(2)	That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred / authorised by me / my election agent in connection with the above election between (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.
(3)	That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.
(4)	That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).
(5)	That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations / body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
(6)	That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.
Depo	onent
Sole	nnly affirmed/sworn bybefore me.
(Sign	nature and seal of the Attesting authority, i.e. Magistrate of the first Class or Oath
Com	mission or Notary Public)
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	

# Schedules- 1 to 9: Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate

	ule- 1	anting willy propagation ats /io. atho	u than than an	th Ctar Campaia	nous of the De	Utilizati mantanti		
Expen:	Notice of Fran	eeting, rally, procession etc. (ie: othe		th Star Campaigners of the Political party) Source of Expenditure				
5. INO	Nature of Exp	enditure	Total Amount in Rs.	Amt. incurred / Auth. by Candidate / agent		Amt. incurred by others		
1	2		3	4	5	6		
1	Vehicles for tra	ansporting visitors	-			-		
2		, Pandal & Furniture, Fixtures,		3	(m)	122		
3	Arches & Barr	icades etc.	-	-		-		
4	Flowers/garla	nds	_			-		
5		peakers, Microphone, amplifiers,	12,700	12,70	ð			
6		bills, pamphlets, Banners, Cut-outs,	(8)	(p-)	2	-		
7		tea, Water, cold drink, juice etc.	3,210	3,21	0			
8	Digital TV -bo tickers boards	ards display, Projector display,	-	-	-			
9	Expenses on c	elebrities, payment to musicians, emuneration etc.		_	-	1755		
10		ems like serial lights, boards etc.		-	-			
11	Expenses on to vehicles/ boats	ransport, Helicopter/ aircraft / a etc. charges ( for self, celebrity ampaigner other than Star	-	_		-		
12	Power consum	ption/ generator charges	2,000	2,00	0			
13	Rent for venue		-	- 1300	/-	_		
14	Guards & secu		45	-	_	700		
15	Boarding & lo	dging expenses of self, celebrity, ary or any other campaigner	-	-	-	=		
16	Others expens		37 279	37,27	9 -	_		
-	Total		55' 189	55 18	9 -			
Expen than th	hose for genera	meeting rally, procession etc. with l party propaganda)	the Star Campai	igner(s) as appor	tioned to can			
	Venue Name of the Star Campaigner(s) Amount of Expenditure on public I meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) apportioned to the candidate (As other than for general party propaganda) in Rs.							
1	2	3	812 - 272 - 278	5				
				rce of Expenditu				
		1000	Amount by Candidate/ Agent	Amount by Political Party	Amount by Others			
1		N/A	N/A	N/A	NA			
		The state of the s						

Age

3	1	1	-		70		T					
1	1						-	-	-			
Total			-									
Sched	ule-3											
Details arches	s of expenditur , video and au	dio cassettes, C	Ds/ DVI	Ds, Loud	andbills, pampl speakers, ampl overed in Sche	ifier	s, digital TV/	rdings, banne board display	ers, cut-outs, y , 3 D displa	gates & y etc. for		
5. No.					Sources of Ex	pend	liture			Remarks, if any		
			III TO		Amt. By candidate / agent		mt. By Pol. arty	Amt. By othe	rs			
1	2		3		4	5		6	7			
2				1/.								
3		-	-	N/A	-		100000					
4												
Total												
newsp S. No		etails should in o channels etc. Name and add of media prov (print /electro SMS / voice/ c TV, social med etc.)	dress N rider ag nic / co able w	ame and gency, re ompany hom cha	diture incurred address of porter, stringer, or any person to arges / commiss payable, if any	,	Total Amoun in Rs. Col. (3) +(4)	2000	Expenditure Amt. By	Amt. B		
Sched	ule-4A		-						1			
Detail	s of expenditu media, news it ndidate. The d	ems/TV/radio etails should in	channel clude th	etc., inch ie expen	nd electronic m uding the paid r diture incurred	on a	so decided b	y MCMC or v items appear	voluntarily a	dmitted b		
the car radio	PENERS AND PROPERTY.					JUSO		SAME SAME				
the car radio	Nature of	Name and ad	ldress	Name a	nd address of		Total Amoun	t Sources of				
the car radio	PENERS AND PROPERTY.		ldress vider onic / cable	Name a agency, compar to who	nd address of reporter, string by or any person n charges / ssion etc. paid/	er,		SAME SAME	Amt. By	Amt. B		
the car	Nature of medium (electronic / print) and	Name and ac of media pro (print /electro SMS / voice/ TV, social me	ldress vider onic / cable	Name a agency, compar to who commis	nd address of reporter, string by or any person n charges / ssion etc. paid/	er,	Total Amoun	t Sources of Amt. By candidate/	Amt. By	Amt. B		
the car radio o	Nature of medium (electronic / print) and duration	Name and ac of media pro (print /electro SMS / voice/ TV, social me etc.)	ldress vider onic / cable	Name a agency, compar to who commis payable	nd address of reporter, string by or any person n charges / ssion etc. paid/	er,	Total Amoun in Rs. Col. (3) +(4)	Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By	Amt. B others		

(181)

1										ľ			
1					1/								
	-		-	1 0	VA -						-	1	
							-	_	_			n ===	
ule -5							- 4		-				
515 5													
s of expen	diture	on campa	ign veh	icle (s)	and poll exper	nditur	e on v	vehicle(s)	for ca	ndidat	e's ele	ction cam	paign
	-	**			September 1991 Inches	17.4	_						
		Hiring Cr	narges (	of vehic							e of E	cpenditur	e
			haras Driver's				A STATE OF THE STA		Amt	Ru	Amt B	Amt. B	
of Vehicle		Hiring of (If not covered		d	charges (If not covered under hiring)	used		addi III No.		candidate/ agent			
2		3a	3b		3c	4		5		6		7	8
N 0000	C		_	1/1-	6.112	400		27	400			-	
			_	15,500	8,100		22			2		-	-
1273-010		- 10					10	12,	1				
					70	-		1c				-	
								25,	010				
bution of voter's slips Date and Expenses on		ilips enses on Campaign wor		No. of wor / agents No kiosks	To orkers inc		amt. red/	Sources of E Amt. By candidate/		Expenditure Amt. By Pol.		Amt. By	
2	3a	10-15		3b	3c		4		5		6		7
	(kio	sks) set up distributio er's slips	on of	30	300		2	8,800	1	_			12
-	hon etc.	orarium/s		-	_	-		-		-		_	<u>~</u>
			-	~	100		-		_		•		-
			_	-	-	77	-	2 1					~
	Oth	ers		30	D	+	-	The second second second	_		-		-
ule-7				_				0,400	-		1 1		~
	nt of o	wn fund i	used for	the ele	ction campaig	gn							
Date	ii.	Cash			DD/ Cheque r		with	details		Amou	int	Remarks	
		-			of drawee ban	k			in Rs			_	
2		1.3			4			5				6	
-	01/02/2019			000013					10,000				
01/01	2018		00,0	TO.	Calh				1	00,0			
	Regn. No. Vehicle & of Vehicle & of Vehicle & of Vehicle & Vehicle & of Vehicle & of Vehicle & of Vehicle & of expension of volume & vehicle & of expension of vehicle & of ve	Regn. No. of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle  2  ML 55 1 989 Scc20 ML 55 2581 Boleso ML 56	Regn. No. of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle  2	Regn. No. of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle	Regn. No. of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle    Rate for Hiring of (If not vehicle/ maintenance under hiring)  2	Regn. No. of Vehicle Type of Vehicle Type of Vehicle Type of Vehicle Rate for Himing of (If not covered mining of under hiring)  2 3a 3b 3c  Huns 1989 Steep 15 500 \$,100  Muss 2501 Boleso 940  Muss	Regn. No. of Vehicle   Regn. No. of Vehicle   Rate for Hiring Charges of vehicle   Rate for Hiring of (If not charges which which which covered under hiring)    2	Regn. No. of Vehicle      Hiring Charges of vehicle	Regn. No. of Vehicle  Regn. No. of Vehicle  Rate for Hiring of Hiring of Whide/ Institute auth. in Covered Under Hiring)  2	Regn. No. of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle   Hiring Charges of vehicle   Covered which charges (If not covered under hiring)   Covered under hiring   Covered under hiring)   Covered under hiring   Covered under	Regn. No. of Vehicle & Type of Vehicle & Total amt. & Type of Vehicle & Total amt. & Type of Vehicle & Total amt. & Type of Vehicle & Type	Regn. No. of Vehicle & Type of	Regn. No. of Vehicle Regn. No. of Vehicle Rate for Hiring Charges of vehicle (If not covered under hiring) (If not covered und

182

4										
Tota	L			7.60 000						
Sche	edule- 8							,		
Deta	ils of Lump sum amo	ount rece	eived from th	e party (i	es) in cash o	r chequ	ie or DD or by A	ccount Transfe	r	
S. No.	Name of the Political Party		Political Party Date		DI	O/ Cheq	ue no. etc. with drawee bank	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks, if	
1	2		3	4	5			6	7	
1				1 2						
2			- NA						H1 E-	
3				100	- 15					
4										
	Total									
Sche	dule- 9							100		
Deta	ils of Lump sum amo	ount rece	eived from ar	ny person	/company/f	irm/ass	ociations/body	of persons etc. a	s Ioan, gift o	
S. No.	Name and address	Date	Cash		DD/ Cheq no. etc. wi details of drawee ba	ith 1	Mention whether loan, gift or donation etc.	Total Amount in Rs.	Remarks	
1	2	3	4		5	6		7	8	
1										
2					N/A					
3			7		10/A					
4										
	Total									

#### Note:

### 1. In Schedule 5:-

- copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.
- (b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.
- In all schedules if any expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; or provided by any person/ company/ firm /associations/ body of persons etc. on behalf of the candidate, then the notional market value of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns.
- In Part –III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the
  candidate's own funds, should be mentioned date wise. In all such cases such amounts are
  required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.
- Each page of the Abstract Statement should be signed by the candidate

dylab



मेघाल्या MEGHALAYA

02AA 960647

PART-IV

### BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC :: AT SHILLONG A F F I D A V I T

BEFORE THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT MEGHALAYA

I, SHRI. DONKUPAR LYNGDOH son of (L) H. Kenny Rynjah, aged 58 years, resident of Mawlai Mawroh (Dong Kseh)do here by solemnly and sincerely state and declare as under:-

- That I was a contesting candidate at the general election to the House of the people/Legislative Assembly of Meghalaya from 24-Mawphlang (ST) Parliamentary/Assembly constituency, the result of which was declared on 03.03.2018.
- That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred/authorized by me/my election agent with the above election between 05.02.2018 (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof both days inclusive.
- 3. That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account.

That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me



SELANUS ENGUNOSOS

REGONOSOS

OF MEGNOSOS

or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/.body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed there from (other than the expense on travel of leaders covered by Explanation 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).

- 5. That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.
- That the statement in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

DEPONENT

Solemnly affirmed/sworn by the above named deponent at Shillong on this day 9th of March, 2018, before me.

Mr. A. Pakyntein) Advocate, Shillong

MELARIKA LYNGWA
EAST KHASI HILLS DISTRICT
MEGD:NO:009

NOTARY PUBLIC
SHILLONG
MELARIKA LYNGWA
NOTORY
East Khasi Hills District
Government of Meghalaya

1811

6

includes all itame of the